TAL 2019 Membership Report as of: November 01, 2018
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Department

FRANCE
WISCONSIN
MINNESOTA
NEBRASKA
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
SOUTH DAKOTA
MARYLAND
NORTH DAKOTA
MISSOURI
OHIO
ILLINOIS
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
HAWAII
VIRGINIA
WYOMING
NEVADA
MAINE
IOWA
UTAH
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
LOUISIANA
ARKANSAS
WEST VIRGINIA
ALASKA
KANSAS
MONTANA
VERMONT
NORTH CAROLINA
KENTUCKY
CALIFORNIA
NEW JERSEY
IDAHO
NEW HAMPSHIRE
ALABAMA
INDIANA
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
NEW YORK
COLORADO
WASHINGTON
DIST OF COL
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
OREGON
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS
MEXICO
ARIZONA
MISSISSIPPI
NEW MEXICO
PUERTO RICO
PHILIPPINES
TOTAL

2019
Goal
3,374
54,555
70,688
29,566
17,871
9,392
18,839
47,880
13,593
36,434
88,500
79,091
33,011
62,583
1,971
41,314
5,720
7,089
16,817
43,201
6,516
19,799
22,751
18,023
11,578
14,629
5,361
25,610
11,161
10,493
36,694
18,873
82,732
41,486
9,421
15,659
17,656
75,069
142,980
4,298
97,619
19,938
23,614
1,618
105,086
38,022
16,624
17,104
61,783
1,080
37,194
12,246
9,933
3,421
988
1,718,548

2019
Actual
2,400
37,975
48,806
20,173
12,136
6,367
12,740
31,986
9,064
24,253
58,756
52,463
21,805
41,306
1,292
27,050
3,732
4,620
10,956
27,994
4,211
12,778
14,531
11,503
7,357
9,262
3,392
16,135
7,010
6,561
22,843
11,718
51,287
25,656
5,787
9,615
10,827
45,985
87,315
2,620
59,506
12,018
14,027
953
61,746
22,260
9,731
9,992
35,869
620
21,351
6,935
5,500
1,878
540
1,085,193

% Goal

71.132
69.609
69.044
68.230
67.909
67.792
67.626
66.805
66.681
66.567
66.391
66.332
66.054
66.002
65.550
65.474
65.245
65.171
65.148
64.799
64.626
64.539
63.870
63.824
63.543
63.313
63.272
63.003
62.808
62.527
62.253
62.089
61.992
61.843
61.427
61.402
61.322
61.257
61.068
60.959
60.957
60.277
59.401
58.900
58.758
58.545
58.536
58.419
58.056
57.407
57.404
56.631
55.371
54.896
54.656
63.146

Needed for
65 %
-207
-2,515
-2,859
-956
-520
-263
-495
-864
-229
571
-1,231
-1,054
-348
-628

-11
-196
-14
-13
-25
86
24
91
257
211
168
246
92
511
244
259
1,008
549
2,488
1,309
336
563
649
2,809
5,622
173
3,946
941
1,322
98
6,559
2,454
1,074
1,125
4,289
82
2,825
1,024
956
345
102
31,838



2019 Regional Breakdown

Central

James E. Wallace (MI)

Northeast

Paul I. Spedaliere (CT)

Department Goal Total Percent
FRANCE 3,374] 2,400 71.13
CONNECTICUT 17,871 12,136 67.91
DELAWARE 9,392 6,367 67.79
MASSACHUSETTS 33,011 21,805 66.05
MAINE 16,817| 10,956 65.15
VERMONT 10,493 6,561 62.53
NEW JERSEY 41,486| 25,656 61.84
NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,659 9,615 61.40
PENNSYLVANIA 142,980| 87,315 61.07
RHODE ISLAND 4,298 2,620 60.96
NEW YORK 97,619| 59,506 60.96
TOTALS 393,000| 244,937 62.32

Southeast

John F. Milburn (MD)
Department Goal Total Percent
MARYLAND 47,880 31,986 66.80
VIRGINIA 41,314 27,050 65.47
SOUTH CAROLINA 19,799| 12,778 64.54
TENNESSEE 22,751 14,531 63.87
LOUISIANA 18,023| 11,503 63.82
ARKANSAS 11,578 7,357 63.54
NORTH CAROLINA 36,694| 22,843 62.25
ALABAMA 17,656| 10,827 61.32
DIST OF COL 1,618 953 58.90
FLORIDA 105,086| 61,746 58.76
GEORGIA 38,022 22,260 58.55
OKLAHOMA 17,104 9,992 58.42
TEXAS 61,783] 35,869 58.06
PUERTO RICO 3,421 1,878 54.90

TOTALS 442729 271,573 61.34
MEMBERSHIP COMPARISON

Does not Include DMS
2019 Membership as of 11/1/2018 1,085,193
2018 Membership as of 11/1/2017 1,149,428

Difference 64,235

Department Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 54,555| 37,975 69.61
OHIO 88,500| 58,756 66.39
ILLINOIS 79,091| 52,463 66.33
MICHIGAN 62,583| 41,306 66.00
WEST VIRGINIA 14,629 9,262 63.31
KENTUCKY 18,873| 11,718 62.09
INDIANA 75,069| 45,985 61.26
TOTALS 393,300| 257,465 65.46
Midwest
Steve Sweet (MS)
Department Goal Total Percent
MINNESOTA 70,688| 48,806 69.04
NEBRASKA 29,566| 20,173 68.23
SOUTH DAKOTA 18,839| 12,740 67.63
NORTH DAKOTA 13,593 9,064 66.68
MISSOURI 36,434| 24,253 66.57
IOWA 43,201 27,994 64.80
KANSAS 25,610 16,135 63.00
MISSISSIPPI 12,246 6,935 56.63
TOTALS 250,177| 166,100 66.39
Western
James E. Pisa (AK)
Department Goal Total Percent
HAWAII 1,971 1,292 65.55
WYOMING 5,720 3,732 65.24
NEVADA 7,089 4,620 65.17
UTAH 6,516 4,211 64.63
ALASKA 5,361 3,392 63.27
MONTANA 11,161 7,010 62.81
CALIFORNIA 82,732 51,287 61.99
IDAHO 9,421 5,787 61.43
COLORADO 19,938| 12,018 60.28
WASHINGTON 23,614| 14,027 59.40
OREGON 16,624 9,731 58.54
MEXICO 1,080 620 57.41
ARIZONA 37,194| 21,351 57.40
NEW MEXICO 9,933 5,500 55.37
PHILIPPINES 988 540 54.66
TOTALS 239,342 145,118 60.63




